JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
199th Revised Page 0-1
Cancels 198th Revised Page 0-1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Title Page 1 to 17-2461 of this tariff and Supplement 10 are effective as of the date shown. Original and
revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.

Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
Title 1st 0-10 2nd 0-24.35 Original
Title 2 25th 0-11 3rd 0-24.36 st
Title 3 5th 0-12 4th 0-24.37 st
Title 4 4th 0-13 2nd 0-24.38 Original
Title 5 1st 0-14 st 0-24.39 st
Title 6 Original 0-15 Original 0-24.40 Original
Title 7 2nd 0-16 3rd 0-24.41 Original
Title 8 Original 0-17 2nd 0-24.42 Original
Title 9 Original 0-18 Original 0-24.43 Original
Title 10 2nd 0-19 4th 0-24.44 Original
Title 11 1st 0-20 2nd 0-24.45 Original
0-1 199th* 0-21 Original 0-24.46 Original
0-1.1 26th* 0-22 4th 0-24.47 Original
0-2 30th 0-23 8th 0-24.48 Original
0-3 53rd 0-23.1 Tth 0-24.49 Original
0-3.1 4th 0-24 4th 0-24.50 Original
0-4 78th 0-24.1 4th 0-24.51 Original
0-4.1 70th 0-24.2 st 0-24.52 Original
0-4.1.1 2nd 0-24.3 5th 0-24.53 Original*
0-4.2 64th 0-24.4 2nd 0-25 1st
0-4.3 78th* 0-24.5 2nd 0-26 4th
0-4.4 69th 0-24.6 2nd 0-27 4th
0-4.4.1 8th 0-24.7 2nd 0-27.1 Original
0-4.5 64th* 0-24.8 2nd 0-28 2nd
0-4.6 72nd* 0-24.9 2nd 0-29 2nd
0-4.7 25th* 0-24.10 2nd 0-30 st
0-4.8 15th 0-24.11 3rd 0-31 st
0-4.9 22nd 0-24.12 1st 0-32 3rd
0-4.10 10th* 0-24.13 st 0-32.1 Original
0-4.11 3rd* 0-24.14 2nd 0-33 st
0-4.12 4th* 0-24.15 1st 0-34 Original
0-4.13 2nd 0-24.16 2nd 1-1 1st
0-4.14 3rd* 0-24.17 4th
0-4.15 2nd* 0-24.18 3rd
0-4.16 1st 0-24.19 5th
0-4.17 Original 0-24.20 Original
0-4.18 st 0-24.21 st
0-4.19 1st 0-24.22 st
0-4.20 3rd 0-24.23 Original
0-4.21 Original* 0-24.24 Original
0-5 Original 0-24.25 Original
0-6 Ist 0-24.26 Original
0-7 10th 0-24.27 Original
0-7.1 2nd 0-24.28 Original
0-8 7th 0-24.29 Original
0-9 7th 0-24.30 Original
0-9.1 2nd 0-24.31 Original
0-24.32 Original
0-24.33 Original
0-24.34 Original
*1ssued January 25, 2017
Transmittal No. 205
Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
26th Revised Page 0-1.1
Cancels 25th Revised Page 0-1.1

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
2-1 Original 2-37 3rd 2-74 4th
2-2 Original 2-37.1 1st 2-75 3rd
2-3 Original 2-38 Original 2-76 3rd
2-4 Original 2-39 Original 2-77 6th
2-5 Original 2-40 Original 2-77.1 Ist
2-6 Original 2-41 Original 2-78 5th
2-7 Original 2-42 Original 2-79 2nd
2-8 1st 2-43 Original 3-1 7th*
2-9 st 2-44 Original 3-2 4th
2-9.1 1st 2-45 Original 3-3 3rd
2-9.2 Original 2-46 1st 3-4 3rd
2-10 1st 2-47 Original 3-5 4th
2-11 1st 2-48 1st 3-6 3rd
2-12 Original 2-49 1st 3-7 4th
2-13 Original 2-50 1st 3-8 4th
2-14 Original 2-51 1st 3-9 3rd
2-15 Original 2-52 st 3-10 3rd
2-16 Original 2-53 3rd 3-11 3rd
2-17 Original 2-54 1st 3-12 4th
2-18 1st 2-55 2nd 3-13 3rd
2-19.1 Original 2-57 3rd 315 3rd
2-19.2 Original 2-57.1 Original - r
2-20 3rd 2-57.2 Original 3-16 3rd
2-20.1 2nd 2-57.3 Ist 3-17 3rd
2-21 4th 2-57.4 Original 3-18 3rd
2-22 2nd 2-58 1st 3-19 3rd
2-22.1 Original 2-59 4th 3-20 3rd
2-23 2nd 2-60 5th 3-21 Ath
2-24 2nd 2-60.1 4th 3-22 4th
2-25 3rd 2-61 2nd 3-23 4th
2-25.1 Original 2-62 1st 3-24 4th
2-25.2 Original 2-63 3rd 3-25 6th*
2-25.3 Original 2-64 3rd 3-25.1 Original*
2-26 2nd 2-64.1 2nd 3-26 1st
2-27 1st 2-65 4th 3-27 Original
2-27.1 Original 2-66 1st 4-1 1st
2-28 2nd 2-67 2nd 4-2 Origina|
2-29 2nd 2-67.1 Original 4-3 1st
2-30 2nd 2-68 2nd 4-4 1st
2-31 Original 2-68.1 1st 4-5 Original
2-32 1st 2-69 1st 4-6 1st
2-32.1 Original 2-70 2nd 4-7 3rd
2-32.2 Original 2-70.1 1st 4-8 2nd
2-33 1st 2-71 3rd
2-33.1 Original 2-71.1 2nd
2-34 5th 2-72 4th
2-35 1st 2-73 4th
2-36 3rd 2-73.1 Original
*Issued January 25, 2017

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
78th Revised Page 0-4.3
Cancels 77th Revised Page 0-4.3

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET

Number of Number of Number of

Revision Revision Revision

Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-181.4 5th 17-221 12th 17-255 13th
17-181.4.1 2nd 17-222 Original 17-256 16th
17-181.5 4th 17-223 Original 17-257 1st
17-181.6 Original 17-224 Original 17-258 st
17-182 3rd 17-225 2nd 17-259 st
17-183 5th 17-226 2nd 17-260 3rd
17-184 16th 17-227 14th 17-261 3rd
17-185 14th 17-228 11th 17-262 15th
17-186 15th 17-229 12th 17-263 3rd
17-187 Original 17-230 4th 17-264 5th
17-188 Original 17-231 2nd 17-265 7th
17-189 Original 17-232 st 17-266 6th
17-190 2nd 17-233 2nd 17-267 3rd
17-191 2nd 17-234 14th 17-268 3rd
17-192 17th 17-235 1st 17-269 16th
17-193 4th 17-236 14th 17-270 3rd
17-194 13th 17-237 13th 17-271 14th
17-195 16th 17-238 4th 17-272 9th
17-196 2nd 17-239 Original 17-273 5th
17-197 1st 17-239.1 3rd 17-274 6th
17-198 2nd 17-239.2 3rd 17-274.1 Original
17-199 17th 17-240 Original 17-275 1st
17-200 11th 17-241 Original 17-276 1st
17-201 17th 17-242 Original 17-277 1st
17-202 16th 17-243 Original 17-278 st
17-203 3rd 17-244 Original 17-279 1st
17-204 5th 17-245 Original 17-280 1st
17-204.1 1st 17-246 1st 17-281 3rd
17-205 Original 17-247 2nd 17-282 3rd
17-206 Original 17-248 7th 17-283 4th
17-207 Original 17-248.1 4th 17-283.1 4th
17-208 Original 17-249 Original 17-284 st
17-209 Original 17-250 Original 17-285 1st
17-210 Original 17-251 Original 17-286 1st
17-211 1st 17-251.1 1st 17-286.1 13th
17-212 2nd 17-251.2 2nd 17-286.2 2nd
17-213 6th 17-251.3 st 17-286.3 2nd
17-213.1 5th 17-251.4 1st 17-286.4 2nd
17-214 Original 17-251.5 1st 17-287 5th*
17-215 Original 17-251.6 Original 17-288 st
17-216 Original 17-251.7 5th 17-289 14th
17-216.1 3rd 17-251.8 5th 17-290 14th
17-216.2 3rd 17-251.9 5th 17-291 16th
17-216.3 3rd 17-251.10 5th 17-292 Original
17-216.4 st 17-251.11 3rd 17-293 Original
17-216.5 1st 17-251.12 3rd 17-294 1st*
17-216.6 1st 17-251.13 4th 17-295 8th
17-217 3rd 17-252 4th 17-296 1st
17-218 3rd 17-253 oth 17-297 14th
17-219 14th 17-254 14th 17-298 Original
17-220 15th 17-254.1 Original 17-299 Original

. 17-300 1st
*|ssued January 25, 2017 Transmittal No. 205
Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
64th Revised Page 0-4.5
Cancels 63rd Revised Page 0-4.5

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-462 3rd 17-495.2.1 13th 17-515 2nd
17-463 3rd 17-495.2.2 11th 17-516 5th
17-464 14th 17-495.2.3 Tth 17-517 1st
17-465 13th 17-495.2.4 8th 17-518 1st
17-466 Original 17-495.2.5 5th 17-519 1st
17-467 Original 17-495.2.6 4th 17-520 st
17-468 Original 17-495.2.7 2nd 17-521 1st
17-469 2nd 17-495.2.8 2nd 17-522 1st
17-470 2nd 17-495.2.9 2nd 17-523 1st
17-471 13th 17-495.2.10 st 17-524 2nd
17-472 4th 17-495.2.11 1st 17-525 3rd
17-473 10th 17-495.2.12 1st 17-526 5th
17-474 11th 17-495.2.13 1st 17-526.1 4th
17-475 2nd 17-495.2.14 st 17-527 st
17-476 2nd 17-495.2.15 1st 17-528 1st
17-477 2nd 17-495.2.16 1st 17-529 1st
17-478 16th 17-495.2.17 1st 17-529.1 2nd
17-479 4th 17-495.2.18 st 17-529.2 2nd
17-480 15th 17-495.2.19 1st 17-529.3 3rd
17-481 11th 17-495.2.20 1st 17-529.4 3rd
17-482 9th 17-495.2.21 1st 17-529.5 3rd
17-483 Original 17-495.2.22 st 17-529.6 2nd
17-483.1 Tth 17-495.2.23 1st 17-529.7 3rd
17-483.2 6th 17-495.2.24 1st 17-529.8 1st
17-484 Original 17-495.2.25 1st 17-529.9 st
17-485 Original 17-495.3 3rd 17-529.10 st
17-486 Original 17-496 5th* 17-529.11 Original
17-487 Original 17-497 9th 17-530 4th
17-488 Original 17-498 12th 17-531 2nd
17-489 Original 17-499 15th 17-532 oth
17-490 1st 17-500 1st 17-533 9th
17-491 2nd 17-501 1st 17-534 1st
17-492 4th 17-502 2nd* 17-535 1st
17-492.1 6th 17-503 2nd 17-536 st
17-493 Original 17-504 2nd 17-537 1st
17-494 Original 17-505 14th 17-538 1st
17-495 Original 17-506 2nd 17-539 9th
17-495.1 5th 17-507 4th 17-540 st
17-495.2 Tth 17-508 3rd 17-541 1st
17-509 2nd 17-542 1st
17-510 2nd 17-543 1st
17-511 2nd 17-544 st
17-512 15th 17-545 1st
17-513 2nd 17-546 2nd
17-514 14th 17-547 1st
17-548 6th
17-549 1st
17-550 1st
17-550.1 1st
17-551 st
17-552 1st
17-553 1st
. 17-554 1st
Issued January 25, 2017 Transmittal No. 205
Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
72nd Revised Page 0-4.6
Cancels 71st Revised Page 0-4.6

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as EXcept as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-555 1st 17-598.1 Original 17-638 Ist
17-556 1st 17-599 3rd 17-639 Ist
17-557 1st 17-600 8th 17-640 12th
17-558 2nd 17-601 7th 17-641 2nd
17-559 3rd 17-602 2nd 17-642 6th
17-560 1st 17-603 6th 17-643 5th
17-561 1st 17-604 2nd 17-644 Ist
17-562 1st 17-605 2nd 17-645 1st
17-563 1st 17-606 2nd 17-646 12th
17-563.1 5th 17-607 4th 17-647 2nd
17-564 3rd 17-608 2nd 17-648 12th
17-565 4th 17-609 8th 17-649 7th
17-566 6th 17-610 3rd 17-650 2nd
17-566.1 3rd 17-611 4th 17-651 1st
17-567 5th 17-612 9th 17-652 1st
17-568 1st 17-613 3rd 17-653 1st
17-569 1st 17-614 2nd 17-654 1st
17-570 1st 17-615 3rd 17-655 1st
17-571 1st gg%g gm 17-656 1st
17-572 1st - -
17573 5ih 17-618 8th e o
17-574 3rd 17-619 8th 17-659 3rd
17-575 4th 17-620 5th ) r
17-576 4th 17-621 7th 17-660 2nd
17-577 1st 17-621.1 1st 17-660.1 4th
17-578 1st 17-622 2nd 17-661 1st
17-579 1st 17-623 2nd 17-662 1st
17-580 5th 17-624 2nd 17-663 1st
17-581 3rd 17-625 2nd 17-664 5th*
17-582 5th E-ggg grg 17-665 6th
17-583 3rd - I -
17.564 3 17-628 ard 17667 it
17-586 1st 17-630 2nd
17-587 2nd 17-630.0 5th 17-669 8th
17-588 ond 17-630.1 2nd 17-670 8th
17-589 ond 17-630.2 2nd 17-671 6th
17-590 1st 17-630.3 2nd 17-672 4th
17-591 1st 17-630.4 2nd 17-673 6th
17-592 1st 17-630.5 1st 17-674 6th
17-593 2nd 17-630.6 1st 17-675 6th*
17-594 2nd 17-630.7 1st 17-676 Sth
17-596 1st 17-631 10th 17-678 7th
17-597 1st 17-631.1 54th 17-679 4th
17-597.1 5th 17-632 1st
17-597.1.1 2nd 17-633 10th 17-680 11th
17-597.2 1st 17-634 12th 17-681 8th
17-597.3 1st 17-635 1st 17-682 5th
17-598 3rd 17-636 1st 17-683 4th
17-637 1st
*
Issued January 25, 2017 Transmittal No. 205
Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
25th Revised Page 0-4.7
Cancels 24th Revised Page 0-4.7

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as EXcept as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-684 4th 17-722 Original 17-760 7th
17-685 11th g%ﬁ Orilgsitnal 17-761 7th
17-686 5th e Originl 17-762 6th
17-687 11th 17-726 Original 17-763 6th
17-688 11th 17-727 5%1 17-764 6th
17-689 6th 17-728 Original 17-765 7th
17-690 5th 17-729 Sth 17-766 7th
17-691 14th 17-730 Sth 17-767 7th
17-692 7th 17-731 5th 17-768 7th
17-692.1 7th 17-732 Original 17-769 6th
17-692.2 7th 17-7321 ard 17-770 7th
17-692.3 4th : 17-771 6th
17-732.2 1st
17-692.4 1st : s 17-772 6th
17-733 Original
17-692.5 4th 17-734 Original 17-773 7th
17-692.6 4th : s 17-774 1st
17-735 Original
17-693 4th : i 17-775 Tth
17-736 Original
17-694 4th : e 17-776 7th
17-695 4th 17-737 Original 17-777 1
oo th 17-738 Original s st
17- n 17-739 Original 1777 st
17-697 2nd 17-740 Original 17-779 1st
17-698 Original 17-741 Original 17-780 1st
17-699 Original : 17-781 st
17-741.1 4th
17-700 Ist 17-742 Original 17-782 1st
17-701 Original g1 17-783 1st
17-701.1 Sth 17-743 Original
o 17-744 Original 17-784 1st
17-702 Orlglnal g 17-785 1st
17-703 Original 17-745 5th 17-786 7th
17-704 Original 17-746 2nd 17-787 It
17-705 2nd 17-747 2nd - S
17-706 2nd 17-748 ond 17-788 1st
17-707 2nd 17-749 ond 17-789 1st
17-708 1st 17-750 ond 17-790 5th
i;;ﬁ Orégl(?al 17-750.3 Original 17-793 6th
17-713 2nd ' 17-795 5th
17-714 Original g;gg 3185 17-796 5th
17-715 3rd - r
17-716 Original 17-754 3rd g;gg ;tﬂ
17-717 Original 17-755 3rd - t
17-718 Original 17-756 6th 17-799 7th
17-719 2nd ) 17-799.1 4th
2N 17-757 1st
17-720 Orlglnal 17-758 1st 17-800 6th
17-721 5th 17-759 ond* 17-801 6th
*1ssued January 25, 2017
Transmittal No. 205
Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
Emmanuel Staurulakis
President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

Page

17-1061
17-1062
17-1063
17-1064
17-1065
17-1066
17-1067
17-1068
17-1069
17-1069.1
17-1070
17-1071
17-1072
17-1073
17-1074
17-1075
17-1076
17-1077
17-1078
17-1079
17-1080
17-1081
17-1082
17-1083
17-1084
17-1085
17-1086
17-1087
17-1088
17-1089
17-1090
17-1091
17-1092
17-1093
17-1094
17-1095
17-1096
17-1097
17-1098
17-1099

*|ssued January 25, 2017

Number of
Revision
Except as

Indicated

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
4th
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
3rd
3rd
3rd
Original
Original
3rd
Original
1st
st
Original
Original
3rd
Original
4th
Original
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of
Revision
Except as
Page Indicated
17-1100 Original
17-1101 Original
17-1102 Original
17-1103 Original
17-1103.1 5th
17-1104 Original
17-1105 Original
17-1106 Original
17-1107 Original
17-1108 Original
17-1109 Original
17-1110 Original
17-1111 Original
17-1112 3rd
17-1113 1st
17-1114 st
17-1115 st
17-1116 2nd
17-1117 1st
17-1118 st
17-1119 st
17-1120 1st
17-1121 1st
17-1122 st
17-1123 st
17-1124 2nd
17-1125 1st
17-1126 2nd
17-1127 2nd
17-1128 2nd
17-1129 2nd
17-1130 st
17-1131 2nd
17-1132 2nd
17-1133 Original
17-1134 Original
17-1135 Original
17-1136 Original
17-1137 Original
17-1138 Original
17-1139 Original
17-1140 Original

Transmittal No. 205

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

10th Revised Page 0-4.10
Cancels 9th Revised Page 0-4.10

Page
17-1141

17-1144
17-1145
17-1146
17-1147
17-1148
17-1149
17-1150
17-1151
17-1152
17-1153
17-1154
17-1155
17-1156
17-1157
17-1158
17-1159
17-1160
17-1161
17-1162
17-1163
17-1164
17-1165
17-1166
17-1167
17-1168
17-1169
17-1170
17-1171
17-1172
17-1173
17-1174
17-1175
17-1176
17-1177
17-1178
17-1179
17-1180
17-1181
17-1182
17-1183

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

Original
Original
3rd
Original
Original
Original
st

st

1st

st

st

1st

2nd

2nd

st
Original
2nd

2nd

st
Original
Ist*
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

Page

17-1184
17-1185
17-1186
17-1187
17-1188
17-1189
17-1190
17-1191
17-1192
17-1193
17-1194
17-1195
17-1196
17-1197
17-1198
17-1199
17-1200
17-1201
17-1202
17-1203
17-1204
17-1205
17-1206
17-1207
17-1208
17-1209
17-1210
17-1211
17-1212
17-1213
17-1214
17-1215
17-1216
17-1217
17-1218
17-1219
17-1220
17-1221
17-1222
17-1223
17-1224
17-1225
17-1226
17-1227

*1ssued January 25, 2017

Number of
Revision
Except as

Indicated

Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
1st*
2nd
2nd

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of
Revision
Except as
Page Indicated
17-1228 2nd
17-1229 2nd
17-1230 2nd
17-1231 2nd
17-1232 2nd
17-1233 2nd
17-1234 2nd
17-1235 2nd
17-1236 2nd
17-1237 2nd
17-1238 2nd
17-1239 2nd
17-1240 Original
17-1241 2nd
17-1242 2nd
17-1243 Original
17-1244 Original
17-1245 Original
17-1246 Original
17-1247 Original
17-1248 Original
17-1249 Original
17-1250 Original
17-1251 Original
17-1252 2nd
17-1253 2nd
17-1254 2nd
17-1255 2nd
17-1256 2nd
17-1257 2nd
17-1258 2nd
17-1259 2nd
17-1260 2nd
17-1261 2nd
17-1262 2nd
17-1263 2nd
17-1264 2nd
17-1265 2nd
17-1266 2nd
17-1267 Original
17-1268 Original
17-1269 Original
17-1270 2nd
17-1271 2nd

Transmittal No. 205

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

3rd Revised Page 0-4.11
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.11

17-1274
17-1275
17-1276
17-1277
17-1278
17-1279
17-1280
17-1281
17-1282
17-1283
17-1284
17-1285
17-1286
17-1287
17-1288
17-1289
17-1290
17-1291
17-1292
17-1293
17-1294
17-1295
17-1296
17-1297
17-1298
17-1299
17-1300
17-1301
17-1302
17-1303
17-1304
17-1305
17-1306
17-1307
17-1308
17-1309
17-1310
17-1311
17-1312
17-1313
17-1314
17-1315

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
2nd
1st
Original
1st
1st
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

Page

17-1316
17-1317
17-1318
17-1319
17-1320
17-1321
17-1322
17-1323
17-1324
17-1325
17-1326
17-1327
17-1328
17-1329
17-1330
17-1331
17-1332
17-1333
17-1334
17-1334.1
17-1335
17-1336
17-1337
17-1338
17-1339
17-1340
17-1341
17-1342
17-1343
17-1344
17-1345
17-1346
17-1347
17-1348
17-1349
17-1350
17-1351
17-1352
17-1353
17-1354
17-1355
17-1356
17-1357
17-1358

*1ssued January 25, 2017

Number of
Revision
Except as

Indicated

Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
Original
1st
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
1st
1st
2nd
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
1st
2nd
Original

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of
Revision
Except as
Page Indicated
17-1359 1st
17-1360 st
17-1361 Original
17-1362 Original
17-1363 Original
17-1364 Original
17-1365 Original
17-1366 Original
17-1367 Original
17-1368 Original
17-1369 Original
17-1370 2nd
17-1371 Original
17-1372 Original
17-1373 Original
17-1374 st
17-1375 1st
17-1376 st
17-1377 st
17-1378 st
17-1379 1st
17-1380 Original
17-1381 2nd
17-1382 2nd
17-1383 2nd
17-1384 st
17-1385 2nd
17-1386 1st*
17-1387 Original
17-1388 Original
17-1389 Original
17-1390 Original
17-1391 2nd
17-1392 Original
17-1393 Original
17-1394 1st*
17-1395 1st
17-1396 st
17-1397 2nd
17-1398 1st
17-1399 2nd
17-1400 2nd
17-1401 st
17-1402 1st
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4th Revised Page 0-4.12
Cancels 3rd Revised Page 0-4.12

Page

17-1403
17-1404
17-1405
17-1406
17-1407
17-1408
17-1409
17-1410
17-1411
17-1412
17-1413
17-1414
17-1415
17-1416
17-1417
17-1418
17-1419
17-1420
17-1421
17-1422
17-1423
17-1424
17-1425
17-1426
17-1427
17-1428
17-1429
17-1430
17-1431
17-1432
17-1433
17-1434
17-1435
17-1436
17-1437
17-1438
17-1439
17-1440
17-1441
17-1442
17-1443
17-1444
17-1445
17-1446

Number of
Revision
Except as
Indicated

1st
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
2nd
Original
2nd
2nd
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
Original
2nd
2nd
2nd
1st
2nd
1st*
Original
Original
Original
Original
2nd
Original
Original
1st*
1st
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3rd Revised Page 0-4.14
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 0-4.14

ACCESS SERVICE

CHECK SHEET
Number of Number of Number of
Revision Revision Revision
Except as Except as Except as
Page Indicated Page Indicated Page Indicated
17-1562 1st* 17-1606 1st 17-1647.6 Original
17-1563 Original 17-1607 Original 17-1647.7 1st
17-1564 Original 17-1608 1st 17-1647.8 Original
17-1565 Original 17-1609 1st 17-1648 1st*
17-1566 Original 17-1610 st 17-1649 Original
17-1567 1st 17-1611 Original 17-1650 Original
17-1568 1st 17-1612 Original 17-1651 Original
17-1569 1st 17-1613 1st 17-1652 Original
17-1570 2nd* 17-1614 1st* 17-1653 Original
17-1571 1st 17-1615 Original 17-1654 Original
17-1572 1st 17-1616 Original 17-1655 Original
17-1573 1st 17-1617 Original 17-1656 Original
17-1574 1st 17-1618 1st 17-1657 Original
17-1575 1st 17-1619 Original 17-1658 Original
17-1576 1st 17-1620 Original 17-1659 Original
17-1577 1st 17-1621 1st* 17-1660 Original
17-1578 1st 17-1622 Original 17-1661 Original
17-1579 1st 17-1623 Original 17-1662 Original
17-1580 1st 17-1624 1st 17-1663 Original
17-1581 1st 17-1625 Original 17-1664 Original
17-1582 1st 17-1626 1st 17-1665 Original
17-1583 1st 17-1627 Original 17-1666 Original
17-1584 1st 17-1628 Original 17-1667 Original
17-1585 Original 17-1629 st 17-1668 Original
17-1586 1st 17-1630 Original 17-1669 Original
17-1587 1st 17-1631 1st 17-1670 Original
17-1588 Original 17-1632 Original 17-1671 Original
17-1589 Original 17-1633 st 17-1672 Original
17-1590 Original 17-1634 Original 17-1673 Original
17-1591 Original 17-1635 Original 17-1674 Original
17-1592 Original 17-1636 Original 17-1675 Original
17-1593 Original 17-1637 Original 17-1676 Original
17-1594 Original 17-1638 Original 17-1677 Original
17-1595 Original 17-1639 Original 17-1678 1st
17-1596 Original 17-1640 Original 17-1679 Original
17-1597 1st 17-1641 Original 17-1680 1st
17-1598 Original 17-1642 Original 17-1681 1st
17-1599 Original 17-1643 Original 17-1682 Original
17-1600 Original 17-1644 1st 17-1683 Original
17-1601 1st 17-1645 Original 17-1684 1st
17-1602 1st 17-1646 Original 17-1685 Original
17-1603 1st 17-1647 Original 17-1686 Original
17-1604 1st 17-1647.1 1st 17-1687 Original
17-1605 1st 17-1647.2 1st 17-1688 1st*
17-1647.3 1st 17-1689 1st
17-1647.4 1st 17-1690 1st
17-1647.5 1st 17-1691 1st
17-1692 1st
17-1693 1st
*
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17-1694
17-1695
17-1696
17-1697
17-1698
17-1699
17-1700
17-1701
17-1702
17-1703
17-1704
17-1705
17-1706
17-1707
17-1708
17-1709
17-1710
17-1711
17-1712
17-1713
17-1714
17-1715
17-1716
17-1717
17-1718
17-1719
17-1720
17-1721
17-1722
17-1723
17-1724
17-1725
17-1726
17-1727
17-1728
17-1729
17-1730
17-1731
17-1732
17-1733
17-1734
17-1735
17-1736
17-1737
17-1738

*1ssued January 25, 2017

Number of
Revision
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1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
Original
1st
1st
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Original
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Original
Original
Original
Original
1st
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Original
Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
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1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
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Revision
Except as
Page Indicated
17-1739 Original
17-1740 st
17-1741 Original
17-1742 1st*
17-1743 Original
17-1744 Original
17-1745 Original
17-1746 Original
17-1747 Original
17-1748 Original
17-1749 Original
17-1750 Original
17-1751 Original
17-1752 Original
17-1753 Original
17-1754 Original
17-1755 Original
17-1756 Original
17-1757 Original
17-1758 Original
17-1759 Original
17-1760 Original
17-1761 Original
17-1762 Original
17-1763 Original
17-1764 Original
17-1765 Original
17-1766 Original
17-1767 Original
17-1768 Original
17-1769 Original
17-1770 Original
17-1771 Original
17-1772 Original
17-1773 Original
17-1774 Original
17-1775 Original
17-1776 Original
17-1777 Original
17-1778 Original
17-1779 Original
17-1780 Original
17-1781 st
17-1782 Original
17-1783 Original
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17-1784
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17-1787
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17-1805
17-1806
17-1807
17-1808
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17-1817
17-1818
17-1819
17-1820
17-1821
17-1822
17-1823
17-1824
17-1825
17-1826
17-1827
17-1828

Number of
Revision
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Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Original

Original

1st*
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st

Original
1st
1st

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original

Original
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
1st
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17-2462
17-2463
17-2464
17-2465
17-2466
17-2467
17-2468
17-2469
17-2470
17-2471
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17-2473
17-2474
17-2475
17-2476
17-2477
17-2478
17-2479
17-2480
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Original*
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 0-24.53

ACCESS SERVICE
TABLE OF CONTENTS (Cont’d)
Page No.
17. COMMON LINE RATES AND CHARGES - Alternative Connect America

MOET CAITIEIS. ...ttt 17-2462
17.1  Mt. Horeb Telephone COmMPANY .........cccciiriririiririeieieisesesre e 17-2467
17.1  Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom.........cccceovervevreneneniennennns 17-2468
17.1  Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom ..........c..ccccvvrnenen. 17-2469
17.1  Etex Telephone COOPErative, INC..........cccerveieiiininiieneieeeeeese e 17-2470
17.1  Dalton Telephone COMPANY ........cocoveiririiirieriireieeeese st 17-2471
17.1  Elsie COMMUNICALIONS, INC. ....ceiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieieese s 17-2472
17.1  S&A Telephone Company, INC........ccooviveiieiiiiiininineseeeees e 17-2473
171 OtelCo, INC. CAITIEIS....cuiiiieiieiieiesit ettt 17-2474
171 TDS TeleCOM CaITIEIS ...c.viveiieiieieiiieie sttt 17-2475

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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3. Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports, DS1 Line Port and Consumer Broadband-

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
7th Revised Page 3-1
Cancels 6th Revised Page 3-1

Only Loop Charge (Cont’d)

Carriers providing services under this tariff section.

Model Carriers (See Section 17.,
Page 17-2462)

Carrier Federal ISDN Line DS1 Line Consumer
Universal Ports Billed Ports Billed | Broadband-
Service Charge | Pursuantto Pursuantto | Only Loop
Billed Pursuant this Tariff this Tariff. Charge
to this Tariff
Section 3.9 Section 3.10 | Section 3.11
Knology of the Valley, Inc. X X
(Georgia)
Heartland Telecommunications of X X X
lowa d/b/a Premier
Communications
Winnebago Cooperative Telecom X X X
Association-LB
Alternative Connect America X X X X

Issuing carriers for this tariff not listed above bill the Federal Universal Service Charge and
provide ISDN Line Ports and DS1 Line Ports pursuant to Sections 3.9, 3.10 and 3.11,
respectively, of National Exchange Carrier Association (NECA) Tariff F.C.C. No. 5.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

6th Revised Page 3-25
Cancels 5th Revised Page 3-25

ACCESS SERVICE

3. Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports, DS1 Line Port and Consumer Broadband-

Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

3.9

Federal Universal Service Charge

The Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) recovers the Telephone Company’s
contribution to various federal universal service funds. The Telephone Company will
apply the FUSC either through flat-rated, monthly line charges assessed to end users
under this Tariff or through application of the FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor.

391

3.9.2

Applicability of FUSC Charges under this Tariff

The FUSC as set forth in Section 17.1, following, will be billed by only those
Issuing Carriers contributing to the universal service funds and who bill common
line charges based on rates, terms and conditions in this Tariff. For purposes of
application of FUSC charges under this Tariff, end users shall include wholesale
purchasers of Public Packet Data Network Services under Section 16 of this
Tariff. FUSC charges will not apply to any Interstate Common Line, Interstate
Special Access or Public Packet Data Network Services purchased by customers
who resell these services to end users as part of an interstate telecommunications
service and are thereby required to contribute to the various federal universal
service funds. In case of a dispute regarding whether the customer is reselling
services and contributing to the various federal universal service funds, the
Telephone Company may request a signed certification to that effect from the
customer.

Rate Application

The Telephone Company will bill FUSC as described below. The FUSC
Surcharge Factor and the Multiline Business End User Common Line (MLB
EUCL) FUSC Surcharge Factor are set forth in Section 17.1, following.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Factor

Except as specificed in (B) below and unless otherwise indicated in the
respective issuing carrier’s rate section in this Tariff, all recurring and
nonrecurring interstate charges billed by the Telephone Company to end
users under this Tariff will be subject to FUSC charges based on
application of the FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor as set forth in
Section 17.1, following.

Where indicated in the respective issuing carrier’s rate section in this
Tariff, FUSC charges related to specific end user charges will be billed
by the Telephone Company at a flat rate amount as set forth for the
respective end user charge as set forth in Section 17.1. For issuing
carriers indicating flat rate amounts for FUSC charges related to certain
end user charges, FUSC charges for end user charges without indication
of a flat rate amount will be billed by the Telephone Company at the
FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor as set forth in Section 17.1.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 204

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFF F.C.C. NO.

1
Original Page 3-25.1

ACCESS SERVICE

3. Federal Universal Service Charge, ISDN Line Ports, DS1 Line Port and Consumer Broadband-

Only Loop Charge (Cont'd)

3.9 Federal Universal Service Charge (Cont’d)

3.9.2 Rate Application (Cont’d)

(B)

MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor

In lieu of applying the FUSC Surcharge Factor specified in (A), above,
against MLB EUCL charges, where indicated in the respective issuing
carrier’s rate section in Section 17.1, following, the MLB EUCL FUSC
Surcharge Factor will apply as described below:

@ For non-Centrex MLB EUCL customers, including Payphone
Service Providers (PSPs) who purchase local exchange service
lines for their own administrative purposes, the Telephone
Company will multiply the MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor
against the end user’s billed MLB EUCL charges, except as
provided in (a) below.

@ For local exchange service lines purchased by a PSP that
are used in the provisioning of payphone service to the
PSP’s customers, the Telephone Company will multiply
the FUSC Surcharge Factor, described in (A) above,
against the PSP’s billed MLB EUCL charges.

2 For Centrex MLB EUCL customers, the Telephone Company
will multiply the MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor against
one ninth of the end user’s billed MLB EUCL charges.

3) The MLB EUCL Surcharge Factor as set forth in Section 17.1,
following, for the TDS Telecom Companies will be calculated as
described below (see Section 17.1 Common Line Rates and
Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers).

The MLB EUCL Surcharge Factor is a ratio to be applied to the
FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor at 17.1.2(A). That is, the
MLB EUCL Surcharge Factor equals the MLB EUCL ratio
percentage multiplied by the FUSC Surcharge Percentage
Factor.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 204

Issued: January 25, 2017

Effective: February 1, 2017

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Mt. Horeb Telephone Company

17.1  Carrier Common Line Access Service

17.1.2 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., ‘
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ()

17.1.4 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) Charge

TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1
5th Revised Page 17-287
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-287

(€) ()
(D)

(D)

(©)

C
Rates for the Telephone Company’s Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) ©)
Charge previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section |
17., Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model (C) (x)

Carriers.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017
President

Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-294
Cancels Original Page 17-294

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Mt. Horeb Telephone Company (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (C) (X)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

(©) )

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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5th Revised Page 17-496
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-496

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

17.1  Carrier Common Line Access Service

17.1.2 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Suite 200, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 17-502
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-502

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom (Cont'd )

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously — (C) (x)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line | |
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (C) (X)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

5th Revised Page 17-664
Cancels 4th Revised Page 17-664

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.11

17.1.2

17.1.3

Reserved

End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously Q) x)
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line |
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. €)

Federal Universal Service

previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (i) (T)
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
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7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
6th Revised Page 17-675
Cancels 5th Revised Page 17-675

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges — Smart City Telecommunications LLC d/b/a Smart City Telecom (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (C) (X)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (C) (x)

17.3.2 Metallic Service

Regulations concerning Metallic Service are set forth in
Section 7.4 preceding.
Monthly ~ Nonrecurring

Rate Charge
(A) Service Termination Per
Termination $5.68 (R)  $156.49
(B) Channel Mileage
@ Channel Mileage
Facility Per Mile $1.96 (R)
2 Channel Mileage
Termination
Per Termination None
© Optional Features and
Functions
(1) Bridging
@ Three Premises
Bridging
Per Port ICB
(b) Series Bridging
Per Port ICB

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 17-751

Cancels 2nd Revised Page 17-751

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A’

If the aggregate level of demand for switched access local switching minutes of use experienced
by the TDS Telecom Companies-Group A whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff
section in any month exceeds a 100 percent increase in the interstate local switching demand over
the same month in the previous year (refile trigger), the TDS Telecom Companies-Group A will
file revised local switching and tandem switched transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end of
the month in which the issuing carrier met the refile trigger.

7.1 Common Lin

e Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Fede

ral Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

TDS Telecom Companies-Group A are comprised of the following:

Camden Telephone & Tel

egraph Company, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom

Mt. Vernon Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom

Oklahoma Communicatio

n Systems, Inc. d/b/a TDS Telecom

Tennessee Telephone Company d/b/a TDS Telecom

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 17-759
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-759

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group A (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously  (C) (x)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. © x

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

17.

1st Revised Page 17-1161
Cancels Original Page 17-1161

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group B!

If the aggregate level of demand for switched access local switching minutes of use experienced
by the TDS Telecom Companies-Group B whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff
section in any month exceeds a 100 percent increase in the interstate local switching demand over
the same month in the previous year (refile trigger), the TDS Telecom Companies-Group B will
file revised local switching and tandem switched transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end of
the month in which the issuing carrier met the refile trigger.

17.1  Common Line Access Service — Group B, All

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

'TDS Telecom Companies-Group B are comprised of the following:

Arvig Telephone Company

Badger Telecom, LLC

Blue Ridge Telephone Company

Bridge Water Telephone Company

Central State Telephone Company, LLC
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc.
Mid-Plains Telephone Company, LLC
Mid-State Telephone Company SAC 361433
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company
Quincy Telephone Company SAC 210338
Quincy Telephone Company SAC 220338
Stockbridge & Sherwood Telephone Company
Strasburg Telephone Company

Tellico Telephone Company, Inc.

UTELCO, LLC

() Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017

(I) (T)
©) )

(C|) (>|<)
©)x)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1225
Cancels Original Page 17-1225

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group B (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service-Group B, All

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line |

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (i) )
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ) (X)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

17.

1st Revised Page 17-1386
Cancels Original Page 17-1386

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges - Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC

If the aggregate level of demand for switched access local switching minutes of use experienced
by Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff section
in any month exceeds a 100 percent increase in the interstate local switching demand over the
same month in the previous year (refile trigger), Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC will file
revised local switching and tandem switched transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end of the
month in which the issuing carrier met the refile trigger.

171

Common Line Access Service

17.11

17.1.2

End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously €) %)
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line |
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©)

Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) € &)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1394
Cancels Original Page 17-1394

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously — (C) (x)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line i
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©) (X

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

17.

1st Revised Page 17-1437
Cancels Original Page 17-1437

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges - Otelco Telephone LLC

If the aggregate level of demand for switched access local switching minutes of use experienced
by Otelco Telephone LLC whose rates and charges are contained in this tariff section in any
month exceeds a 100 percent increase in the interstate local switching demand over the same
month in the previous year (refile trigger), Otelco Telephone LLC will file revised local
switching and tandem switched transport tariff rates within 60 days of the end of the month in
which the issuing carrier met the refile trigger.

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.11

17.1.2

End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously C) (%)
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line é |
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ) (X)

Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)  (C) (X)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., |
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (C) (X)

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1445
Cancels Original Page 17-1445

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Otelco Telephone LLC (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (C) (x)
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (i

) ()

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-1562
Cancels Original Page 17-1562

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Saco River Telephone LLC

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

2nd Revised Page 17-1570
Cancels 1st Revised Page 17-1570

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Saco River Telephone LLC (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (C) (X)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. (C) ¥

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-1614
Cancels Original Page 17-1614

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1  Common Line Access Service

17.1.1 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1621
Cancels Original Page 17-1621

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. (Cont’d)

17.3  Special Access Service

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line |

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (i) (X)
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ()

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
1st Revised Page 17-1648
Cancels Original Page 17-1648

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group C*

17.1  Common Line Access Service — Group C, All

17.1.2 End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously () )
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©) ¥

17.1.3 Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (€ )
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17.,
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©) &)

TDS Telecom Companies-Group C are comprised of the following:

Butler Telephone Company, Inc.
Communications Corporation of Indiana
Kearsarge Telephone Company
MCTA, Inc.
(Merrimack County Telephone Company d/b/a Contoocook Valley Tel SAC 123321)
(Hollis Telephone Company SAC 123321)
Merrimack County Telephone Company SAC 120047
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc.
Somerset Telephone Company
Southwestern Telephone Company
Williston Telephone Company

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1688
Cancels Original Page 17-1688

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group C (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service-Group C, All

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (C) (x)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line i
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©) (X

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1

17.

1st Revised Page 17-1742
Cancels Original Page 17-1742

ACCESS SERVICE

Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group D*

17.1

Common Line Access Service — Group D, All

17.11

17.1.2

End User Access Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s End User Access service previously Q) %)
provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., Common Line
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. ©) ¥

Federal Universal Service

Rates for the Telephone Company’s Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)  (C) (X)
previously provided under this Section 17.1 are now provided at Section 17., |
Common Line Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers.  (C) (X)

TDS Telecom Companies-Group D are comprised of the following:
Amelia Telephone Corporation
Arizona Telephone Company

Delta County Tele-Comm, Inc.

Leslie County Telephone Company
Midway Telephone Company, LLC
Riverside Telecom, LLC

Tipton Telephone Company, Inc.
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc.
Union Telephone Company

Virginia Telephone Company
Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC
Wilton Telephone Company, Inc.

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFF F.C.C.NO. 1

1st Revised Page 17-1794
Cancels Original Page 17-1794

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - TDS Telecom Companies-Group D (Cont'd)

17.3  Special Access Service-Group D, All

17.3.1 Surcharge for Special Access Service

The Telephone Company’s Surcharge for Special Access Service rate previously (¢) (x)
provided under this Section 17.3 is now provided at Section 17., Common Line i
Rates and Charges, Alternative Connect America Model Carriers. €) (x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2462

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers

The following carriers are Alternative Connect America Model (A-CAM) Carriers which provide
Common Line rates and charges under this Section 17., Common Line Rates and Charges, of JSI
Tariff F.C.C. No. 1. A-CAM Carrier Common Line rates and charges provided under this
Section 17 include the Federal Universal Service, End User Port Charges, Consumer Broadband-
Only Loop Charge, if applicable, (regulations set forth in Section 3, preceding), End User Access
Service (regulations set forth in Section 4, preceding), and Special Access Surcharge (regulations
set forth in Section 7.3, preceding).

STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
Mt. Horeb Telephone Company 330916 wi
Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom 240527 SC
Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom 210330 FL
Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc. 442070 TX
Dalton Telephone Company 371537 NE
Elsie Communications, Inc. 371518 NE
S & A Telephone Co., Inc. 411829 KS
Otelco, Inc. Carriers, comprised of the following
Blountsville Telephone LLC 250282 AL
Brindlee Mountain Telephone LLC 250283 AL
Granby Telephone LLC 110036 MA
Hopper Telecommunications LLC 250300 AL
Mid-Maine Telecom LLC 103315 ME
Otelco Telephone LLC 250312 AL
Otelco Mid-Missouri LLC 421917 MO
Pine Tree Telephone LLC 100020 ME
Saco River Telephone LLC 100022 ME
War Telephone LLC 200258 wv
TDS Telecom Carriers, comprised of the following:
Amelia Telephone Corporation 190217 VA
Arcadia Telephone Company 300585 OH
Arizona Telephone Company 452171 AZ
Arvig Telephone Company 361350 MN
Asotin Telephone Company-OR 532404 OR
Asotin Telephone Company-WA 522404 WA
Badger Telecom, LLC 330844 wi
Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC 330849 Wi

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17.

ACCESS SERVICE

COMPANY NAME
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

Blue Ridge Telephone Company
Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC
Bridge Water Telephone Company

Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone Company,

LLC

Butler Telephone Company, Inc.

Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc.

Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc.
Camden Telephone Company, Inc.

Central State Telephone Company, LLC
Chatham Telephone Company

Cobbosseecontee Telephone Company
Communications Corporation of Indiana
Communication Corporation of Michigan
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc.

Continental Telephone Company

Delta County Tele-com, Inc.

Deposit Telephone Company, Inc.

Dickeyville Telephone, LLC

EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC

Edwards Telephone Company, Inc.

The Farmers Telephone Company, LLC
Grantland Telecom, LLC

Hampden Telephone Company

Happy Valley Telephone Company

Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc.
Home Telephone Company, Inc.

Hornitos Telephone Co

Humphreys County Telephone Company

Transmittal No. 205

STUDY
AREA
CODE

220346
330851
361362

330856
250284
280448
220351
320744
330859
310685
100005
320776
310672
320809
290559
300607
462184
150089
330875
330914
150092
330880
330930
100010
542321
100011
320777
320778
542322
290566

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2463

Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

STATE

GA
Wi
MN

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission (N)(x)

Issued: January 25, 2017

President

Effective: February 1, 2017

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2464

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)
STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

The Island Telephone Company 100007 ME
Island Telephone Company 310677 MI
Kearsarge Telephone Company 120045 NH
Leslie County Telephone Company 260411 KY
Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc. 522427 WA
Lewisport Telephone Company 260412 KY
Little Miami Communications Corporation 300613 OH
Ludlow Telephone Company 140058 VT
Mahanoy and Mahantango Telephone Company 170183 PA
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc. 240533 SC
McDaniel Telephone Company 522430 WA
Merrimack County Telephone Company, dba MCTA, Inc. 123321 NH
The Merchants and Farmers Telephone Co. 320788 IN
Merrimack County Telephone Company 120047 NH
Mid-State Telephone Company dba KMP 361413 MN
Mid-State Telephone Company 361433 MN
Mid-America Telephone, Inc. 432010 OK
Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC 330881 Wi
Midway Telephone Company, LLC 330909 Wi
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC 330915 Wi
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC 330917 Wi
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc. 287449 MS
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company 220375 GA
New Castle Telephone Company 193029 VA
Northfield Telephone Company 140061 VT
Norway Telephone Company, Inc. 240535 SC
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc. 250311 AL
Oakwood Telephone Company 300645 OH
Oklahoma Communication Systems, Inc. 431984 OK
Oriskany Falls Telephone Corporation 150114 NY
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc. 250314 AL
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc. 140062 VT (N)(X)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2465

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)
STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
Port Byron Telephone Company 150118 NY
Potlatch Telephone Company 472230 ID
Quincy Telephone Company (FL) 210338 FL
Quincy Telephone Company (GA) 220338 GA
Riverside Telecom, LLC 330943 WI
S and W Telephone Company, Inc. 320816 IN
Salem Telephone Company 260417 KY
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC 330945 wi
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC 330952 WI
Shiawassee Telephone Company 310726 MI
Somerset Telephone Company 100024 ME
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. 283301 MS
Southwestern Telephone Company 452174 AZ
St. Stephen Telephone Company 240544 SC
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC 330955 Wi
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, LLC 330954 wi
Strasburg Telephone Company 462207 CoO
Sugar Valley Telephone Company 170206 PA
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. 290578 TN
Tennessee Telephone Company 290575 TN
Tenney Telephone Company, LLC 330958 Wi
Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. 320829 IN
Township Telephone Company, Inc. 150129 NY
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc. 320830 IN
Union Telephone Company 120049 NH
UTELCO, LLC 330963 Wi
The Vanlue Telephone Company 300662 OH
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. 150133 NY
Virginia Telephone Company 190253 VA
Warren Telephone Company 100031 ME
Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC 330968 Wi
(N)(X)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2466

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)
STUDY
AREA
COMPANY NAME CODE STATE
TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph Company 100034 ME
West Point Telephone 320837 IN
Williston Telephone Company 240551 SC
Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. 120050 NH
Winsted Telephone Company 361507 MN
Winterhaven Telephone Company 542323 CA
Wolverine Telephone Company 310738 Ml

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2467

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N) (x)

17.1 Mt Horeb Telephone Company

17.1.1 Reserved for Future Use

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%

17.1.3 Reserved for Future Use
17.1.4 Consumer Broadband-Only Loop (CBOL) Charge

CBOL Charge

Monthly Rate Per CBOL Service Line $13.00
17.1.5 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N) ()

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2468

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  Home Telephone ILEC, LLC d/b/a Home Telecom

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
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JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2469

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  Smart City Telecommunications d/b/a Smart City Telecom

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2470

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  Etex Telephone Cooperative, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

$6.50

$6.50

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like

ordered on or after July 28, 1983
Individual line or trunk, each

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

$9.20

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to

all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

17.1.3 End User Port Charges

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement

(B) DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service

17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service

- Per VVoice Grade Equivalent

Percentage
16.7%

Rate Per Month

$ 2.23
$23.51

$23.51
Rate Per Month
$25.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017

(N)(

I(




JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2471

ACCESS SERVICE

17.  Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)

17.1  Dalton Telephone Company

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2472

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  Elsie Communications, Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770




JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2473

ACCESS SERVICE

17.1 S & A Telephone Co., Inc.

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A)

(B)

(©)

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A)

17.1.3 End User Port Charges

FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

Percentage
16.7%

(A)

(B)

17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service

ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51

DS1 Line Port

DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51

- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Rate Per Month

Rate Per Month

Issued: January 25, 2017

Effective: February 1, 2017

President

7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(N)X)

(N)(x)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2474

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  Otelco, Inc. Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50
© End User Common Line (EUCL) —

Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under

this tariff.
Percentage
16.7%
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month
(A) ISDN Line Ports
ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51
(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)
Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2475

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers

17.1.1 End User Access Service

(A) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Residence

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

(B) End User Common Line (EUCL) -
Single Line Business

Individual line or trunk, each $6.50

© End User Common Line (EUCL) —
Multiline Business including Centrex CO and CO-Like
ordered on or after July 28, 1983

Individual line or trunk, each $9.20

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC)

Regulations concerning the Federal Universal Service Charge are set forth
in Section 3.9 preceding.

(A) FUSC Surcharge Percentage Factor Applicable to
all interstate charges billed to end users under
this tariff.

Percentage
16.7%

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

(N)C)

(N

I)(




JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2476

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1

TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B)

MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor

The TDS Telecom Companies listed below
will apply the MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge
Factor as described in Section 3.9.2(B),
preceding, to the MLB EUCL charges and the
FUSC Surcharge Factor described in Section
3.9.2(A) to all other end user interstate access
service charges.

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Amelia Telephone Corporation VA 190217 1.1317365
Arizona Telephone Company AZ 452171 1.0838323
Arvig Telephone Company MN 361350 1.1796407
Asotin Telephone Company-WA WA 522404 1.0179641
Badger Telecom, LLC Wi 330844 1.1317365
Black Earth Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330849 1.1317365
Blue Ridge Telephone Company GA 220346 1.0179641
Bonduel Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330851 1.1317365
Bridge Water Telephone Company MN 361362 1.1796407
Burlington, Brighton and Wheatland Telephone
Company, LLC WI 330856 1.1317365
Butler Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250284 1.3473054
Calhoun City Telephone Company, Inc. MS 280448 1.1317365
Camden Telephone and Telegraph Company, Inc. GA 220351 1.0179641
Camden Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320744 1.1796407
Central State Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330859 1.1317365
Chatham Telephone Company MI 310685 1.3473054

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017

President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770

Effective: February 1, 2017

(N)C)

(N)(X)



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2477

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)
17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)
(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)
TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Communication Corporation of Michigan MI 310672 1.3473054
Communications Corporation of Indiana IN 320776 1.1796407
Communications Corporation of Southern Indiana IN 320809 1.1796407
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. TN 290559 1.0179641
Delta County Tele-com, Inc. CO 462184 1.1317365
Deposit Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150089 1.2514970
Dickeyville Telephone, LLC Wi 330875 1.1317365
EastCoast Telecom of Wisconsin, LLC WI 330914 1.1317365
Edwards Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150092 1.2514970
Grantland Telecom, LLC Wi 330930 1.1317365
Hampden Telephone Company ME 100010 1.5748503
Happy Valley Telephone Company CA 542321 1.1796407
Hartland and St Albans Telephone Company ME 100011 1.5748503
Home Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320778 1.1796407
Humphreys County Telephone Company TN 290566 1.0179641
Island Telephone Company MI 310677 1.3473054
Kearsarge Telephone Company NH 120045 1.1317365
Leslie County Telephone Company KY 260411 1.2514970
Lewis River Telephone Company, Inc. WA 522427 1.0179641
Lewisport Telephone Company KY 260412 1.2514970
Ludlow Telephone Company VT 140058 1.2514970
McClellanville Telephone Company, Inc. SC 240533 1.0838323
McDaniel Telephone Company WA 522430 1.0179641
Concord Telephone Exchange, Inc. TN 290559 1.0179641 NY(X)

(xX) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2478

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)
17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)
(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)
TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Merrimack County Telephone Company NH 120047 1.1317365
Merrimack County Telephone Company, dba MCTA,
Inc. NH 123321 1.1317365
Mid-America Telephone, Inc. OK 432010 1.1796407
Mid-Plains Telephone, LLC Wi 330881 1.1317365
Mid-State Telephone Company MN 361433 1.1796407
Mid-State Telephone Company dba KMP MN 361413 1.1796407
Midway Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330909 1.1317365
Mosinee Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330915 1.1317365
Mt. Vernon Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330917 1.1317365
Myrtle Telephone Company, Inc. MS 287449 1.1317365
Nelson-Ball Ground Telephone Company GA 220375 1.0179641
New Castle Telephone Company VA 193029 1.1317365
Northfield Telephone Company VT 140061 1.2514970
Oakman Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250311 1.3473054
Oklahoma Communication Systems, Inc. OK 431984 1.1796407
Peoples Telephone Company, Inc. AL 250314 1.3473054
Perkinsville Telephone Company, Inc. VT 140062 1.2514970
Port Byron Telephone Company NY 150118 1.2514970
Potlatch Telephone Company ID 472230 1.1317365
Quincy Telephone Company (FL) FL 210338 1.3473054
Quincy Telephone Company (GA) GA 220338 1.0179641
Riverside Telecom, LLC WI 330943 1.1317365
Salem Telephone Company KY 260417 1.2514970 N)X)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2479

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(X)
17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)
17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)
(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)
TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Scandinavia Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330945 1.1317365
Shiawassee Telephone Company MI 310726 1.3473054
Somerset Telephone Company ME 100024 1.5748503
Southeast Mississippi Telephone Company, Inc. MS 283301 1.1317365
Southeast Telephone Co. of Wisconsin, LLC Wi 330952 1.1317365
Southwestern Telephone Company AZ 452174 1.0838323
St. Stephen Telephone Company sC 240544 1.0838323
Stockbridge and Sherwood Telephone Company, LLC | WI 330954 1.1317365
Strasburg Telephone Company CO 462207 1.1317365
Tellico Telephone Company, Inc. TN 290578 1.0179641
Tennessee Telephone Company TN 290575 1.0179641
Tenney Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330958 1.1317365
The Home Telephone Company of Pittsboro, Inc. IN 320777 1.1796407
The Island Telephone Company ME 100007 1.5748503
The State Long Distance Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330955 1.1317365
The West Penobscot Telephone and Telegraph
Company ME 100034 1.5748503
Tipton Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320829 1.1796407
Township Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150129 1.2514970
Tri-County Telephone Company, Inc. IN 320830 1.1796407
Union Telephone Company NH 120049 1.1317365
UTELCO, LLC WI 330963 1.1317365
Vernon Telephone Company, Inc. NY 150133 1.2514970
Virginia Telephone Company VA 190253 1.1317365 N) k)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC. TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
Original Page 17-2480

ACCESS SERVICE

17. Common Line Rates and Charges — Alternative Connect America Model Carriers (Cont’d) (N)(x)

17.1  TDS Telecom Carriers (Cont’d)

17.1.2 Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) (Cont’d)

(B) MLB EUCL FUSC Surcharge Factor (Cont’d)

TDS Telecom Company Name State Study Area | MLBEUCL
Number Percentage =
17.1.2(A)
FUSC
Surcharge
Percentage
Factor
Multiplied by
Factor Shown
Below
Warren Telephone Company ME 100031 1.5748503
Waunakee Telephone Company, LLC Wi 330968 1.1317365
West Point Telephone IN 320837 1.1796407
Williston Telephone Company SC 240551 1.0838323
Wilton Telephone Company, Inc. NH 120050 1.1317365
Winsted Telephone Company MN 361507 1.1796407
Winterhaven Telephone Company CA 542323 1.1796407
Wolverine Telephone Company MI 310738 1.3473054
17.1.3 End User Port Charges Rate Per Month

(A) ISDN Line Ports

ISDN BRI Line Port — per arrangement $ 2.23
ISDN PRI Line Port — per arrangement $23.51

(B) DS1 Line Port
DS1 Line port — Per DS1 (1.544 Mbps)

Channel service $23.51
17.1.4 Surcharge for Special Access Service Rate Per Month
- Per Voice Grade Equivalent $25.00

(N)(x)

(x) Filed under authority of Special Permission No. 17-05 of the Federal Communications Commission

Transmittal No. 205

Issued: January 25, 2017 Effective: February 1, 2017
President
7852 Walker Drive, Greenbelt, Maryland 20770



